FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE	08-28-2000		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	Œ Ce
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			- 8.	1, M	
To the Honorable Commissioner of h	1014429	969	attached origina	Il documents or copy thereof.	1
Name of conveying party(ies):				eceiving party(ies)	
Yushi SAKAMOTO		Name: St	UMITOMO E	AKELITE CO., LTD	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 및 No				oz Parkside Bldg., Shinagawa 2-chome,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	į	Shinac	gawa-ku,	<u>Tokyo 140-0002, Japa</u>	an
Assignment	☐ Merger	:Street:Ads			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
□ Other		:Cityc	·		
Execution Date: July 11, 2000		Additional na	ıme(s) & address(	(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🙀 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 11, 2000					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	1430766	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Anderson, Kill & Olick P.C.		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41).	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Internal Address: 1251 Avenue of the		☐ Enclos	ed		
Americas			ized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
New York, NY 10020	<del>-1182</del>				
Sheat yoursex		8. Deposit ac	count number	•	
		01-194	4		
GityxStatexZtB:		(Attach dupli	cate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
/29/2000 DNGHYEN 00000065 011944 09630266 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
FC:581 40.00 CH			_		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>Fo the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.</li> </ol>	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	eoffect and un	y attached copy is a true copy of	f
				August 1, 2000	_
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

## ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We (1) Yushi SAKAMOTO				
of (2) 4-3-3 Yanase, Utsunomiya-City, Tochigi, 321-0934, Japan				
have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3) LIQUID POTTING				
COMPOSITION				
for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (4) a) is about to b				
made or b) has been made;				
And Whereas, (5) SUMITOMO BAKELITE CO., LTD.				
of (6) Tennoz Parkside Bldg., 2-5-8, Higashi-Shinagawa 2-Chome,				
Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002, Japan				
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained				
therefor;				
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable				
consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned				
transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said				
(5) SUMITOMO BAKELITE CO., LTD.				
territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title				
and Interest In and to the said Invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification				
(7) prepared and executed by me/us on (8)				
or filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Ser. No. (9) on (10)				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011020 FRAME: 0456

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent there	efor; said invention, application and Letters Patent
to be held and enjoyed by the said (5) $SUM$	ITOMO BAKELITE CO., LTD.
	to the full end of the term for
which said Letters Patent are granted, as ful	lly and entirely as the same would have been held
by me/us had this assignment and transfer	not been made.
In testimony whereof, I/we have he	reunto set my/our hand this
(11)// day of	<u> 2000</u> .
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):
Keir for	(1) Yushi Sakamoto
	Yushi SAKAMOTO
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)